
HQI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TR~ VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205..()635 IVI : ____ _ 
TELEPHONE: : I VEWL. : _______ _ 

POLITICAL PRISOBER RBHSTRATIOB FORM 
( Two Copies) 

I-171l: ___ Y~~N~O~ 
EXIT VISAI: ________ _ 

i'ile purpose or this roI'Jll is to identif'y persons who are or were rormerq 
interned in re-education C8.IIIps in Vietnsm, so that el.:lgibU1t,y ror U.S. 
adJIission ria the Orderq Departure Prograa can be established. 

1. APPLICAIr.r III VIE'.I.'BAM M (M: ,,~ 
----~IB~S~t~------- Mi~ 

Current Address :---I.J...IL?> If-EJ'ilv~r --IoU~~.....:;.tIlr~-----L.pe,""""u.~.--LP--"lir:.....-)-t-----L~IUd-~~~~) -LtkM!..l.4.::l---_ 
Date or Birth: _____ ...Io.(-+q~4~~~----.::Place or Birth: __ --::;S......;~~~/1f'Y===~-------
Previous Occupation (berore 1915) _____ --atJJ...&K.I_·_ ... _....L~_=...K._..:.... --,...(-bp ... · .... ~..;,,·_ ...... , .,..:;1 ....... ."......".---\.,..., ______ _ 
(Rank & Position) c:· h.. i 

2. TI.MI SP.mIT' 'Ill RB:-EWCATIOB CAMP Dates: From () 1:/'1 {trK i'o~----£...;;f 0-1r~S,-r-f---
Years: Months: Days: -------- --------~ -----

3. SPOBSOR'S lIAME: 
---------------------~----------------------------------Bame 

Address and i'e1epoone Bumber 

Kame, Address & Te1ephone Bumber Relationship 

Ir you are eligib1e to ri1e ror the applicant UDder Category I or the ODP criteria 
and have not ri1ed an Mridavit or Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so. 
Mso, persons in the U.S. who are eligib1e to petition ror relatives in Vietnam on 
IllS FoI'Jll 1-130 must do so. 

DATE PREPARED: 



4. 

Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : __ ~~~~ ______ ~~ __________ ~ 
(Listed on pa~e 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP 'fO 
PA . 

• 

" 

~ 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

...-
! 
, 
I 
i 6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
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Embassy of the United States of America 

DATE: ~ ,-q., 'i58 
./ 

IV: !-342..4L 

PA: 

rAHiw"tj OF- 'IN po!..J'T~b r-:P.~ONl::R7 

p.O. ~OK 50.35 / 
I 

Aaw"""9TOtJ;J VA: Q..~1p5 - 0635 

Dear i<'Hr.k!..- H il'lH- <1++0 

This is in response to your inquiry of ACJ4 1?., Kg 
regarding the above mentioned ODP applicants./ 

This case is based on 1'1AI \.:4N t1OAN§, IS .,...g years in 
reeducation. 1 ---.;....;;;;;:...-- .' 

Cases of former political prisoners who spent time in reeducation 
are being reviewed in order of the time spent in reeducation. Given 
the large number of this type of case on file with the ODP it is 
impossible to determine when this case might be reviewed. If, at 
the time of review, it meets all ODP requirements a Letter of 
Introduction (LOI) will be issued. If further documentation or 
explanation is required we will contact the u.s. sponsor or the 
principal applicant in Vietnam directly. 

If anyone in the U.S. is eligible to file an IV petition for the 
individuals on this case and has not done so already, it is 
recommended that they do so. Our experience has been that the 
Vietnamese react more favorably to requests for emigration for cases 
of family reunification. Attached is information on the filing of 
petitions. 

There will be no further action taken on this case until it is 
eligible for review. 

If the applicants on this case should appear on a list of names 
presented by the Vietnamese indicating that they will be available 
for interview, their eligibility for the program will be considered 
at that time. 

Please assure that ODP is kept apprised of any address or family 
composition changes relating to this case. 

Departure program 
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U NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 
1ESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
ELEPHONE: 

.. "". _ ure Program 
American Embassy - P.O. Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: IV 234242, Mai Van Hoang 
Release certificate 

Dear sir/madam: 

As we have been informed, by the Department of State, 
of the above referenced file, enclosed is a copy of Mai 
Van Hoang's release certificate. We hope, with this 
piece of document, his file is now up to date and 
completed. Since the applicant had spent many years in 
the re-education camp, he is qualified for your special 
criteria for former re-education camp inmates. Please 
review his case and transfer it to political prisoner 
program so that the exit permit may soon be issued to 
him from the Vietnamese goverment. 

Thank you for ur promt attention in this matter. 

Khuc Minh Tho 
President, FVPPA 

cc: Richard Beer 

'. 

Department of State-RP/RAP/SEA 

Enclosure 
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HOI CIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205·0635 
TELEPHONE: . 

19 June, 1990 

To: Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - P.O. Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: IV 234242, Mai Van Hoang 
Release certificate 

Dear sir/madam: 

As we have been informed, by the Department of State, 
of the above referenced file, enclosed is a copy of Mai 
Van Hoang's release certificate. We hope, with this 
piece of document, his file is now up to date and 
completed. Since the applicant had spent many years in 
the re-education camp, he is qualified for your special 
criteria for farmer re-education camp inmates. Please 
review his case and transfer it to political prisoner 
program so that the exit permit may soan be issued to 
him from the Vietnamese goverment. 

Thank you for ur promt attention in this matter. 

Khuc Minh Tho 
President, FVPPA 

cc: Richard Beer 
Department of State-RP/RAP/SEA 

Enclosure 
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HQI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TR! VIET NAM 

FAMILIES Of VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

19 June, 1990 

To: Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - P.O. Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: IV 234242, Mai Van Hoang 
Release certificate 

Dear sir/madam: 

As we have been informed, by the Department of State, 
of the above referenced file, enclosed is a copy of Mai 
Van Hoang's release certificate. We hope, with this 
piece of document, his file is now up to date and 
completed. Since the applicant had spent many years in 
the re-education camp, he is qualified for your special 
criteria for farmer re-education camp inmates. Please 
review his case and transfer it to political prisoner 
program so that the exit permit may soon be issued to 
him from the Vietnamese goverment. 

Thank you for ur promt attention in this matter. 

Khuc Minh Tho 
President, FVPPA 

cc: Richard Beer 
Department of State-RP/RAP/SEA 

Enclosure 
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HOI CIA fJlNH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

19 Ju~e, 1990 

To: Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - P.O. Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: IV 234242, Mai Van Hoang 
Release certificate 

Dear sir/madam: 

As we have been informed, by the Department of state, 
of the above referenced file, enclosed is a copy of Mai 
Van Hoang's release certificate. We hope, with this 
piece of document, his file is now up to date and 
completed. Since the applicant had spent many years in 
the re-education camp, he is qualified for your special 
criteria for former re-education camp inmates. Please 
review his case and transfer it to political prisoner 
program so that the exit permit may soon be issued to 
him from the Vietnamese goverment. 

Thank you for ur promt attention in this matter. 

President, FVPPA 

cc: Richard Beer 
Department of State-RP/RAP/SEA 
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HQI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TR! VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

19 Jun.e, 1990 

To: Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - P.O. Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: IV 234242, Mai Van Hoang 
Release certificate 

Dear sir/madam: 

As we have been informed, by the Department of State, 
of the above referenced file, enclosed is a copy of Mai 
Van Hoang's release certificate. We hope, with this 
piece of document, his file is now up to date and 
completed. Since the applicant had spent many years in 
the re-education camp, he is qualified for your special 
criteria for former re-education camp inmates. Please 
review his case and transfer it to political prisoner 
program so that the exit permit may soon be issued to 
him from the Vietnamese goverment. 

Thank you for ur promt attention in this matter. 

Khuc Minh Tho 
President, FVPPA 

cc: Richard Beer 
Department of State-RP/RAP/SEA 





ODP CHECK FORM 

To: MR. nANIEL SULLIVAN 
RP/RAP/SEA. (ODP) 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Date: 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O. BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635 

Name: 

Date of Birth: 

Address in VN 

Spouse Name: __ ~~~ __ ~~'~~~~~;;~ __________ ___ 

Number of Atcompanying Relatives: 

o JmLJ Reeducation Time: ~ Years 
./ 

IV t ~2 ~ 2 La lc 
VEWL t 

-----
Monthl 

~ L~J.~ 
~~71 : ______ ~y~e~s4: ____ ~N~o~.~-~E~X~I~T~P~E~R~M~I~T~: ______ y~e~s __ L; ____ ~No. 

Special List t 

Sponsor: 

Remarks: 
From Mr. Sullivan) 

. . 

KHUC MINH THO 
Tel. II 

-



o 
/' 

ODP CHECK FORM 

To: MR. nANIEL SULLIVAN 
RP/RAP/SEA, (ODP) 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Date: 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O. BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635 

Name: 

Date of Birth: 

Address in VN ,,' '") 
..L.I.'VtJ., 

Spouse Name: __ ~~~,~c_·~~'~~~h~AL~~~' ____________________________________ __ 

Number of Accompanying Relatives: ----------------
)L~J Reeducation Time: ~ Years Months Days 

IV i 

VEWL i o 

~l~~ 
1-171 : ______ ~ywe~s~i~ ____ ~N~o~. __ -~E~X~1~T~P~E~R~M~1~T~: ______ y~e~s~; ____ ~No. 

Special List # 

Sponsor: 

Remarks: 
(From Mr. Sullivan) 

-
KHUC MINH THO 

Tel. 



~STATES~ 
.... ~~:t 

NATIONAL OFFICE 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 
ODP IV t 3~1'~ 

CONFERENCE 
1312 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, N.W .• WASHINeTON, D.C.2000S (i f:-:-k-nown-"""')--

ORDERLY DEPAR'IURE PRCXiRAM (VIE..'TNAM) 

AFFlDi\VIT OF RELATIONSHIP 
DIOCESE OF STOCKTON 

'SECTlOO I 

Phone: ( Hone) I Your Name: Mr/Ms Mai . Thi Phung 
--~~---qF~am~i'lY------~M~i~dd~l~e------~G~ivwe~n~----- (W:>rk) -~--.. 

Your Address: 
--7.N~umbe~-r----~S~t-re-e~t~----------------------~Cb-u-n~t~y-/T-C~i~t-y--~s~'t-a~t-e---z~l~'p~Cbd~~e 

Late of Birth: 6_-_5_-_4_6 _______ Place of Birth: Viet-nam 

Da te of Entry to U. S ._: __ 3 ... -.... 3 .... - ... 8 .... 6 ____________ _ 

Nationality: vjetnamese 

Fram:(country/camp) Phjlinnines 
My Alien Registration Nunber: (if applicable) .;..A;;...-_____________ _ 

Legal Status: Parolee Per.manent Resident U.S. Citizen ---- ----
My Naturalization Certificate Number: (if applicable) -------------------------
SECTICN II 

I am filing the Affidavit for the following relatives still in Vietnam to came the united 
States under the Orderly I:eparture Program (ODP). 

A copy of my X 1-94 (both sides) 1-151 or 1-551 (Pennanent 
Resident Car:d) is attacDed. ---- ----

I have filed an 1-130 (Lmmigrant Visa Petition) for each of my relative(s) prior to 
sutmittirg the Affidavit yes X no. If yes, date sul:mitted: and 
date approved: • 

NAME DATE/PLACE O~ BIR'lli RELATIONSHIP 'IO YOO ADDRESS IN VIE1NAM 
Mai Van Hoang (M) DOB: 1948 Brother 10/11:1 Khu 10'AL, Tanq Phu 

La Thi Nha (F) DOB: 1950 Sister In-Law TanCf Nhon Phu, rr:'hu Due 

Mai Thi Manh (F) DOB: Unknown Niece Ho Chi Minh City 

Mai Thi Manh Em (F) DOB: Unknown Niece Viet-Naro 

If you are filing this affidavit for persons in Vietnam who are eligible for ODP as former 
u.s. employees; persons closely associated with U.S. efforts prior to 1975; political 
prisoner; or Amerasian, please complete the information in Section III and IV. 

SECTION III 

The following are persons in Vietnam known to me and who may be eligible to enter the U.S. 
as a former U.S. government employee or close associate to the U.S.; political prisoner; 
Asian-Jl.Irerican: '. . . _. 

Name of principal Applicant Date/Place of Birth Relation (if any) Address in Vietnam 

~, 

Mai Van Hoang DOB: 1948 Brother Brother 10/113 Khti lOBL, ~anqphu2, 

Tana Nhon Phu, Thu Duc 
Ho Chi Minh City 
Viet-Nam 



u • S. GOVERNMENT EHPLOY EE : DESCRIPTION OF PAST ASSOCIATION (of applicant) 

u.S. Government Agency N/A Last Title/Grade 
Name/Position of Superv~i-s-o-r--------------------------/ --~------------

Fl1PLOYEE OF AMERICAN CC»1PANY OR ORGANIZATION: 

u.S. Company, Contractor, Agency, Organization or FOundation N/A 
Last Title/Grade: . / Name/Position ot. supe-r-v""'i-so-r--~-----.-/r------

EMPLOYEE Or' VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENT (prior to 1975): 

Ministry or Military Unit Last Title/Grade __________ _ 
Name/Position of Superviso-r------c-ap-t-a~i:-n------ / 

r'ORMER ASSOCIATE OF U.S. AND INTERNED"'f~ RE-EOOCATION CAMP: 

Was time spent in re-education camp? Yes --lL No __ Date: fran V~77 to lCH~6 -----
Still in re~education Camp. 

FORJl-tER STUDENT IN U. S. OR ABROAD UNDER U. S. GOVERNMEm' SPONSORSHIP: 

School location 
Type of'-=Deg---re-e-o-r~c:-e-r~t""'i~fl~ic-a~t-e-------- ----------------------.-.------------

Date of Employment or Training: fran ---:-~--;--r---:--- to --------;--"!"'T""-r--~ 
(month/year) (month/year) 

ASIAN-AMERICANS: Single Married Male 
Full Name of the Mother: Address: -------

Female -----
Full Name of the U.S. Citizen Father (if known): -------...------------------
His Current address: _________________________________________________________ ___ 

SECTICN IV 

NAMES OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES ffiTE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO P.A. 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: 

I swear that the above information is true to the best of my knowledge • 

..,res~tI~rt\t."."_iiiiiiii_1il Subscribed and sworn to before me this.s75 day Of~ 19.t·, 

~ e~ My Camdssion Expires:A7 '1174"'7 
Signature of Notary publlC . 

" ill 

USCC Form A 
(revised 12/84) 
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· .... ~ ..... --------------------------------------------------------------
ADDRESS REPliES 10: USCC Resettlement 

~une 11, 1986 

Orderly Departure Office 
American Embassy 
APO San Francisco 96346 

~o Whom It May Concern: 

4343 Pacific Ave. Suite A4 
Stockton, CA. 95207 

RE: Mai Van Hoang (M) DOB: 1948 family of (4) 

Their address is: 10/113 Kh 10BL T Ph 2 u , ang u , 
Tang Nhon Phu, Thu Duc 
Ho Chi Minh City 
VIETNAM 

Catholic Chari ties' DiQ(;ese of Stockton is submitting the Affidavit of 
Relationship for family reunification under the Orderly Departure Program 
from Vietnam for the above named Vietnamese family. This is to unite 
them with relatives and friends already settl~d in the United State~. 
( Please see the attached form ). 

If foulld eligible to come to the Unitcd Stclte~~, p10(1Se route them to 
Stockton Metropolitan Airport, Stocktoll", California. 
Thank you. 

Sincerely, 

):::.6-~. /~u.~ 
Kham O. Baccam 
usce. Resettlement 
Program Manager 

cc, . MRS. Washington, D.C 
Mai Thi Phung, Stockton, CA. 95207. USeC/LD 

• Affiliated with National Conference 01 Calholic Charities and California Conference of Catholic Chorilles 



Mai Thi Phung 

NAY 0 1 1989 • 
Hoi Gia Dinh Tu Nhan 
Chinh Tri Vietnam 
P.o. Box 54 35 

--- .............. --..----, 

Arlington, VA 22205-0635 

',1'1',1"""""111,',111111,,11,,11"11"""1',1 
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" u.' H. 6 ,B.T JJ. Chl~h -in \J ,d AJ<odl 

UEe 6 '969 P.O. bOX 6l.(3 S, A f<. UAJ6f-o/V 
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NGUYEN QUVNH GIAO 

T~stK~ice~~nt 
2nd Vice-President 

NGUYEN VAN GIdt 
, Seaetary General 

'fRAN lH! PHlJdNG 
08p!Jty Secrelary 

NGUYEN lH! IW'H 
Treasu-er 

C6Va'nDoan 
Adylsory CommittH 

HIEPLOWMAN 
NGuYEN XuAN LAN 

........ , " ........, -
HOI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

DATE:~ ____ A_U_G_1 __ 3_1_98_9 __ __ 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re~: _____ M_A_I __ V_A_N __ H_O_A_N_G ________________________ ___ 

Date of Birth: ....... __ l ..... 9---=4""'8 _______________ _ 

IV I :"-_____ 2 _3 _5 _2 _4_2 ____ ---'-l.N.liO.e~e..!:d---==Lc.:::0_=I ____ ... :--------------

Length of Time in Re-education Camp-~--::..9--oL.y~r-=s:....:. _____ _ 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

Upon request from the family of the above referenced former re-education 
camp detainee in Vietnam, I am forwarding to you the enclosed document(s} 
to complete his record with your office. I trust that the document(s} will be 
sufficient. 

Should you have any additional questions and/or concerns, please feel free to 
contact us at the above address. 

Thank you very much for your kind attention and assistance in the processing 
of this applicant. 

-----(Mr~inhTho 
________ President 

EnclOSlD"es 

NOTE: Thi s app Ii cant has been sponsored by_---..M ..... A ..... I"---"T:.,:H.:.,:I:o--P::....H::.:...;;;..U"-N_G...;". ______ _ 
as shown in the attachments. 

It is also requested that the Letter Of Introduction be sent to our Association 
at the address that appears above. 
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~ STATES~ 
..... ~~~ 

NATIONAL OFFICE 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 
ODP IV i 5~.~ 1312 MASSACHUSmS AVENUE, N.W •• WASHINCTON, D.C.2ooo5 :--:-----,--

(if knO'NTl) 
CONFERENCE ORD8RLY DEPAR'IURE PROORAM (VIE."INAM) 

AFFIDA.VIT OF RELATIONSHIP 
DIOCESE OF S~OCKTON 

Your Name: Mr/Ms Mai . Thi Phung Phone : ( Halle ) 
~~~--~F~am~i~lY------~M~i~d~d~le------~G~i~ve~n~----- (W:>rk) _____ _ 

Your Address: 
--~N-umbe~-r---S=t~r-e-e~t------------------------Co~u-n~t-y~/C=lr.jt~y----~st~a~t-e--~Zl~'p~Ood~e-

rate of Birth: 6_-_5_-_4_6 _______ Place of Birth: Viet-nam Nationality: \1j etnamese 

Date of Entry to u.s.: 3-3-86 Fram:(oountry/camp) Phjljppjnes 

My Alien Registration Number: (if applicable) A-
~-----------------------------

Legal Status: Parolee Pennanent Resident u.s. Citizen ----- ----
My Naturalization Certificate Number: (if applicable) -------------------------

S8crIc.N II 

I am filing the Affidavit for the following relatives still in Vietnam to came the united 
States under the Orderly J.:eparture Program (ODP). 

A copy of my x 1-94 (both sides) 1-151 or 1-551 (Pennanent 
Resident car:d) is attacbed • ---- ----

I have filed an 1-130 (Dmmigrant Visa Petition) for each of my relative{s) prior to 
sutInittil'XJ the Affidavit yes x no. If yes, date subnitted: and 
date approved: ----

NAME DATE/PLACE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP ro YOO ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 
Mai Van Hoang (M) DOB: 1948 Brother la/In Khu lOR!., Tanq Phu 

La Thi Nha (F) DOB: 1950 Sister In-LaW' Tanq Nhon Phu, 'l11u Duc 

Mai Thi Manh (F) DOB: Unknown Niece Ho Chi Minh City 

Mai Thi Manh Em (F) DOB: Unknown Niece Viet-Nam 

If you are filing this affidavit for persons in Vietnam who are eligible for ODP as former 
u.S. employees; persons closely associated with U.S. efforts prior to 1975~ political 
prisoner: or Amerasian, please complete the information in Section III and IV. 

S8crION III 

The following are persons in Vietnam known to me and who may be eligible to enter the u.s. 
as a former u.S. government employee or close associate to the U.S.; political prisoner; 
Asian-Arrerican: . '. . ." ~ 

Name of principal Applicant Date/Place of Birth Relation (if any) Address in Vietnam 

?, 

Mai Van Hoang DOB; 1946 Brother Brother 10/113 Khu ~OBLf Tann rhu 2, 

Tana Nhon Phu, ~u Duc 
Ho Chi Minh City 
Viet-Nam 



u • S. GOVERNMENT EHPLOYEE: DESCRIPTIOO Of PAST ASSOCIATION (of applicant) 

U.S. Government Agency N/A Last Title/Grade ________ _ 
Name/Position of Superv....,.i-so-r-------------/ 

EMPLOYEE OF AMERICAN COMPANY OR ORGANI ZATION: 

U.S. Company, Contracto~, Agency, Organization or Foundation __ ~--~N~/A~--------~----
Last Title/Grade: / Name/Position of Supervisor __________ ~/ ______ __ 

EMPWYEE Of VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENT (prior to 1975): 

Ministry or Military Unit ______ -.,-_____ Last Title/Grade __________ _ 
Name/Position of Supervisor captain / 

[-'()RMER ASSOCIATE OF U.S. AND INTERNED"lf4 RE-EOOCATIOO CAMP: 

Was time spent in re-education camp? Yes --X- No _ Date: fran 'lq77 to lqR6 -----
still in re~education Camo. 

FORHER f:>'TUDENT IN U.S. OR ABROAD UNDER U.S. GOVERNMENT SPONSORSHIP: 

School Location 
Type of'-=Deg-r-e-e--o-r-=Ce-r~t~i~f~i-c-a~te------ -------------------... --------------

[ate of Employment or Training: fran ----r-----.,..,.-,-----,- to _____ ~~~,___--_:__ 
(month/year) (month/year) 

ASIAN-AMERICANS: Single Married Male 
Full Name of the Mother: Address: ------

Female -----
Full Name of the U.S. Citizen Father (if known): --------------------
His Current address: ___________________________________________ ___ 

SECTICN IV 

NAMES OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES OOTE OF BIRTH RELATIOOSHIP TO P .A. 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: 

I swear that the above information is true to the best of my knowledge. 

}r"lii!!tj~fI.~-----1J Subscribed and sworn to before me this S2f day Of~ 19./"" 

-L.,/k Lt~ My Cannission Expires:A7 .:.t.1'l!'7 
Signature of Notary PubllC . 

USCC Form A 
(ravised 12/84) 



~STATES~ 
.... ~~:2 

NATIONAL OFFICE 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 
ODP IV # ~~.~ 

CONFERENCE 
1312 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, N.W •• WASHINGTON, D.C.2000S ( if'--'-kn-own--')--

ORDERLY DEPARIURE PR.03RAM (VIE.'TNAM.) 

AFFIDhVIT OF RELATIONSHIP 
DIOCESE 01:-' S'!'OCKTON 

'SECTICtil I 

Phone: ( Hane ) Your Name: Mr/MS Mai ' Thi Phung 
-~----~F~am~i'l-Y----~M~i~d~dl~e------~G~iv~e~n~----- (WOrk) ----------

Your Address: 
Number Street 

T'hte of B1' rth·. 6-5-46 Pl f B' th LX:> ________ ace 0 1r : Viet-nam 

Da te of Entry to U. S •. ...:;:~3.t.::-:....31..;;;-;.I.l8i.1.l6 ____________ _ 

County/City- -state Zip Code 

Nationality: vjetnamese 

Fran: (country/camp) Phjljppines 
My Alien Registration Number: (if applicable) A--------------------
Legal Status: Parolee Per.manent Resident u.s. Citizen ------- ------
My Naturalization Certificate Number: (if applicable) -------------------
Soc:rIOO II 

I am filing the Affidavit for the following relatives still in Vietnam to cane the united 
States under the Orderly I::eparture Program (ODP). 

A copy of my x 1-94 (both sides) 1-151 or 1-551 (Per.manent 
Resident Car:d) is attac~l?d. ----- ----

I have filed an 1-130 (Dnmigrant Visa Petition) for each of my relative(s) prior to 
sutmittil'YJ the Affidavit yes x no. If yes, date suanitted: and 
date approved: ----

NAME DATE7PIACE OF BIRlli REIATIONSHIP TO YOO ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 
Mai Van Hoang (M) DOB: 1948 Brother 10/11.1 Khu 10RL, Tanq Phu 

La Thi Nha (F) DOB: 1950 Sister In-Law Tanq Nhon Phu, 'T'bu Due 
Mai Thi Manh (F) DOB: Unknown Niece Ho Chi Minh City 

Mai Thi Manh Em (F) DOB: Unknown Niece Viet-Nam 

If you are filing this affidavit for persons in vietnam who are eligible for ODP as former 
u.s. employees; persons closely associated with u.S. efforts prior to 1975; political 
prisoner; or Amerasian, please complete the information in Section III and IV. 

SECTION III 

The following are persons in Vietnam known to me and who may be eligible to enter the u.S. 
as a former u.S. government employee or close associate to the U.S.; political prisoner; 
Asian-Arrerican: ., . . _. .., 

Name of principal Applicant Date/Place of Birth Felation (if any) IIddress in Vietnam 

~ , 

Mai Van Hoang DOB; 1948 Brother Brother 10/113 Khu lOBL, Tana?hu '2, 

Tano Nbon Phu, '!'bu Due 
Ho Chi Minh City 
Viet-Nam 



u • S. OOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE: DESCRIPTION OF PAST ASSOCIATION (of applicant, 

S. Goverrunent AcJency -,--__ N..;.,./_A __________ Last Title/Grade __ -'--____ _ 
me/Position of Supervisor / 

EMPLOYEE OF AMERICAN CCl'1PANY OR ORGANIZATION: 

S. Company, Contractor"AcJency, Organization or Foundation _~ ___ N~/_A ______ -, _____ _ 
tst Title/Grade: / Name/Position of,)Supervisor ______ ...:0.J./ ___ _ 

EMPWYEE OF VIETNAMESE OOVERNMENT (prior to 1975): 

lnistry or Military Unit ___________ Last Title/Grade ___________ _ 
:nne/Position of Supervisor captain / 

f'O.RMER ASSOCIATE OF U.S. AND INTERNED"'f(;1 RE-EOOCATION CAMP: 

3.S time spent in re-education camp? Yes......it.- No __ Date: fran lq77 to ------
Still in re~education Camp. 

FORt-1ER b'TUDENT IN U.S. OR ABROAD UNDER U.S. GOVERNMENT SPONSORSHIP: 

chool .-----_....,....,,.....,......-.,...----- Location __________________ _ 

~~~reeoc~rtifka~_~---------~--------.. ~"------­
ate of Employment or Training: fran ---,.---:-..--r---:-- to -----;-----::-r-r---r--

(month/year) (month/year) 

.sIAN-AMERICANS: Single Married Male ----- Female ___ _ 
ull Name of the Mother: .Address: 
ull Name of the U.s. Citizen Father (if known): ----------------------
lis Current address: ____ -_" _________________________________________ ___ 

,ECTICN IV 

~ES OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RE~TIVES mTE OF BIRTH RE~TIONSHIP TO P.A. 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: 

I swear that the above information is true to the best of my knowledge. 

'rea.IW •••• -----., Subscribed ard sworn to before me thisSZf day of~ 19J"'G; 

"~ e"~ My Carmission Expires:A7 ,,-/17[>7 
Signature of Notary PublIC 

USCC Form A 
(revised 12/84) 
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HOi Dong Ouan Trl 
Board of Directors 

.lIue MINH THO 

NUiyfN THI HANOi 

~ICuYfN OUYNOi CIAO 

~/(.UYfN VAN 00 
'.cUyEN ~UAN LAN 

Oi~P LOWMAN 

TI/AN (1M ClUNG 

II/AN THI PHuONG 

Ban Ch.rp Hanh T.ll. 
Executive Board 
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HOI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

Kinh gdi: 
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HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN.CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 

INTAKE FORM (Two C~pies) 
MAU DON VE LY-LICH 

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

*********** 

Last (Ten Ho) 

Month (Thang) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) Male (Nam): 

MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than) : 
(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 

Middle (Giua) First (Ten goi) 

Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 

Female (Nu): 

i·larried (Co lap gia dinh) : __ 

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) No (Khong) 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu) : ______ T.o (Den) : _____ _ 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep): 

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My) :_~ ____________________ __ 
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac) : 
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Po-s~i~t~i-o-n~(~C~h-u-c-v-u~)-:--------------

____________ Date (nam) : ____ _ 

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP): Yes (Co) :~~~ __ ~ 
IV Number (So ho so) : ____ __ 
No (Khong): 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo) : 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghTi~b-e-n-s-a-u-v-o~i~d-a~y~d-u-c~h7i~t~il 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN) : _______________ __ 

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro): 

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky):_ Yes (co): No (Khong): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN): ------------
NAME & SIGNATURE: 
ADDRESS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT 
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nguoi dien don nay) 

DATE: 
Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : __ ~~~~ ______ ~~ __________ ___ 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIO~JSHIP TO 
PA. 

, 

I I 
I I 

I 

I 
i 
I 

I I 
I 

l 
DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. F.DDITIONAL INFORMATION 
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HOI GIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM , . , 

fAMILIES Of VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS AS.sO~IATION 

PO. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TElEPHONE: 

-----0000000-----

, I 

Hoi Gia-Dinh TU-Nhan Chinh-Tri Vi~t~Nam ~oat dong bat 
vu lo~i thu~n tuy xa h~i_va ~han ~~o nh~ ~~e dlch !~n ~~ng 
eho V1ee tra td do eho tu-nhan eh1nh-tr1 V1et-Nam va doan­
tu gia'dinh . 

I '- I 

\.. 'i~i tl.!iet I tha keu gQi q$ng e~ng hjong ... unc:t. hO,a ~ d9n<i 
eua Hoi bang :eaeh, tham gia tieh cue va trd thanh ~i Vien . 
lIe-ti, quy v; nao muon gia nhap Hoi, 'xin eho biet nhung chi 
tiet sau day : . 

Ho va Ten: 
",ia chi": 

-Bien thoai: (sCf) ______ (Nha) 

Ten tu nhan ehinh tri: ~ei ~ t-tolt-,jCr 
Lien he gia d!nh V6i't~An eh1nh tr1: 

(Cha I Me I vd, Anh I Chi I Em, v. v .) , . . . 

Xin ~~y v~_eho bi~t q~y v~_e~ the:ddn~ gdp~baqg e~eh 
nao eho HQi: tuy theo y muon va long hao tam eua quy vi. 

~NO. 
FOAUIJ/8) 
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HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE. POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSO~IATION 

PO, BOX 5435. ARUNr:Tf"If\! VA ')')')(\"-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

-----0000000-----

I ' Hoi Gia-~inh Tu-Nhan Chinh-Tri Vi~t:Nam ~oat dong bat vu loi; thuin tuy xa hoi va nhan dao nham muc dich van dong cho viae tra td do cho'tu-nhan chinh-tri Viet-Nam va'doan-
tu qia' dinh. . 

, - '- I 
'- El~i t~iet I tha keu gQi ~9ng e~ng hjong ..,un<;L hO,a ~ dqn<i cua Hoi bang :cach,tham gia tich c~c va trd t~anh ~i Vien. Neu quy vi nao muon gia nhap Hoi, xin cho biet nhung chi 

tiet sau day : . 

Ho va- Ten: 
~ia chi: 

~ien thoai: (sa) ______ -------(Nha . . 
Ten tu nhan chinh tri: Me:] yttp\ ~1t-,.lCr Lien he gia d!nh v~i't®)Kn ch1nh tr1: (Cha, Me, vd, Anh, Chi, Ern, v. v.) . . . . 

, ,. I ' '-I I - I Xin q';lY v~_ cho bi~t q'.:y v~_ cq the ..... don't goP .... baI)g each nao cho HQ1: tuy theo Y muon va long hao tam cua quy vi. 

Th6i giO: Ni~n ltem: .... ----, __ -h.c:.,=------cGi,2. qQY f)ong gop ung he: (tuy y) 

·:;'fi·s~~~@ 
~,~ 

~r~~'~~_~~V PI fi1 
fUll..ltI'c,:t:i!l i/W'Tf p,.')'Jiliiihl _1763··r··· .. 

::!(f.,"" t.1J tilt:f.frd IfItti ,;2-

a,$coC/k 7,,,,", 4/E' 1'-';0 '7 
'.,~ --r~ , -
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HOI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
fAMILIES Of VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

'1-

MAu Idl XZI QZA-lKAP . 

-----0000000-----

I I 

Hoi Gia-~inh Tu-Nhan Chinh-Tri Viet-Nam hoat dong bat 
v~ loi; thuan tuy xa hoi va nhan dao nham muc'dlch van dong 

• ,.. """"'" .. - "... • ,- •• ..c _, -. 
cho v~ec tra trl do cho tu-nhan ch~nh-tr~ V~et-Nam va doan-
tu gia'dinh. · 

I _ '- I 

'\. Ii~i tl.!iet I tha keu gQi ~9ng e~ng h.1ong ~un'L ho.a ~ d9n~ 
cua Hoi bang :cach, tham gia tich cuc va trd thanh ~i Vien . 
Neu, quy v~ nao muon gia nhap Hoi, . xin cho biet nhung chi 
tiet sau day : . 

Ho va Ten: 
.Q:La chi: 

~ien thoai: (s~)- (Nha) -------------- --~-------------
"" - A I , 

Ten tu nhan chinh tri: kP:J \II!l'cl ~1r-,.lCr 
Lien he gia dlnh vBi't~An ch~nh tri: 

(Cha, Me, vd, Anh, Chi, Em, v. v.) . . . 
I J' "1-, I - I 

Xin Cjuy v~_ cho bi~t q~y v~_ c~ the ,-don<;l goP .... baqg cach 
nao cho H9i: tuy theo y muon va long hao tam cua quy vi. 

Thoi gio: 
Ni~n liem: X 
t>ong gop u"ng ho: 

~ 
(tuy y) 



Stockton, July 21 ,1989. 

,/ -'l V - ./. :! 
Kinh goi ba. KHUC MINH 'lB), 

_ / ,..1 J _ I /I ;- I v ",.} _ _ -'1."./ v' 
Ba Rumg co den van phong chlDlg toi nhb giup dO <Ie lam thu blc baD lanh 

.A " ;...,. _A' " ,,/ A I,' )\ _1\' ",'1\ - 1\ I 
than nlian cua ba. ay tai VIE'I'N1-\M.ChlDlg toi co gioi thieu ba. ay deb hoi bl nhab. chinh tri, 

...... '" " .> " ...,/' - -' , ",I -.A • 
va hoi U.S.C.C tai Stockton,CA .Xin ba. 'IhO thong cam cho hoan canh dOn chiec ,va benh 

• ..J -- • _ / -' ,,- vi' _ ./ A .1- - ...... A f • 

hoan cua ba. Rumg rna giup db cho hO f!iJ cua ba. • Chung toi san sang giup do neu trong 
':'..1 ...J;" ./ /\ w, - If'.. {()IV ')-

k.ha nang cua hOi clning toi. Xin cam on ba. ve su chu y de dOc tho nay. 
A _' - - I 1 .: I • 

'!'ran txpng chao ba., va :Kin chua ban on cho ba.. 
A ""-O1g mAN PfI:H.';. 

~it1A7Ls 
~ 

Lao Khmu Association, Inc. 
Refugee Resource Center 
425 N. California St Ste. 1 
Stockton, CA 95202 
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